
PROJECT: Main Trunk Sanitary Sewer Replacement

OWNER: Village of Hartville

PROJECT NO.: 210229

BID OPENING: 6/21/2024

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER BASE BID  ALTERNATE BID 
BASE BID AND 

ALTERNATE

1 Rudzik Excavating Inc. $1,353,294.03 $139,145.28 $1,492,439.31

2 J. S. Bova Excavating $1,390,747.00 No Bid No Bid

3 H.M. Miller Construction Co. $2,331,965.00 $330,480.00 $2,662,445.00

   

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $1,200,000.00 $85,000.00 $1,285,000.00



Main Trunk Sanitary Sewer Replacement
Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 21, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 210229

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Rudzik Excavating, Inc.1
401 Lowellville Road
PO 206

Phone number: (330) 755-1540
Struthers, OH 44471

J. S. Bova Excavating2
235 State Street

Phone number: (234) 254-4040
Struthers, OH 44471

H.M. Miller Construction Co.3
1225 Waterloo Road

Phone number: (330) 628-4811
Mogadore, OH 44260

Page   1July 1, 2024



Main Trunk Sanitary Sewer Replacement
Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 21, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 210229

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Rudzik Excavating, Inc. $1,353,294.03  1.
J. S. Bova Excavating $1,390,747.00  2.
H.M. Miller Construction Co. $2,331,965.00  3.

July 1, 2024 Page   1



M
ai

n 
T

ru
nk

 S
an

it
ar

y 
Se

w
er

 R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
H

ar
tv

il
le

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 J

un
e 

21
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

10
22

9

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
P

R
E

C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
T

IO
N

 V
ID

E
O

 D
O

C
U

M
E

N
T

A
T

IO
N

$4
,0

53
.5

0
$2

,0
53

.5
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$4

,0
53

.5
0

$7
75

.0
0

$2
75

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$7

75
.0

0
$3

,4
00

.0
0

$1
,7

00
.0

0
$1

,7
00

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$3
,4

00
.0

0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

4,
70

0.
00

$1
4,

70
0.

00
$0

.0
0

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
4,

70
0.

00
$2

4,
15

0.
00

$2
4,

15
0.

00
$0

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$2

4,
15

0.
00

$6
5,

00
0.

00
$3

2,
50

0.
00

$3
2,

50
0.

00
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$6

5,
00

0.
00

  3
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(2

01
) 

C
L

E
A

R
IN

G
 A

N
D

 G
R

U
B

B
IN

G
$2

7,
15

0.
00

$7
,1

50
.0

0
$2

0,
00

0.
00

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
7,

15
0.

00
$2

7,
50

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$2

7,
50

0.
00

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$2

7,
50

0.
00

$1
7,

50
0.

00
$8

,7
50

.0
0

$8
,7

50
.0

0
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$1

7,
50

0.
00

  4
.  

 1
2.

00
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

20
2)

 M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 R

E
M

O
V

E
D

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$9

00
.0

0
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$1
2,

00
0.

00
$1

,2
25

.0
0

$2
75

.0
0

$9
50

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$1

4,
70

0.
00

$4
00

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

$2
00

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$4
,8

00
.0

0

  5
.  

 8
0.

00
 F

T
 O

F
 (

20
2)

 S
P

E
C

IA
L

 -
 F

IL
L

 A
N

D
 P

L
U

G
 E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 C

O
N

D
U

IT
$4

6.
25

$2
6.

25
$2

0.
00

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$3
,7

00
.0

0
$9

7.
00

$2
2.

00
$7

5.
00

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$7

,7
60

.0
0

$4
0.

00
$2

0.
00

$2
0.

00
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$3

,2
00

.0
0

  6
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 E
R

O
S

IO
N

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
, I

N
C

L
U

D
IN

G
 S

W
P

P
P

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

2,
73

0.
00

$1
2,

73
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
2,

73
0.

00
$1

2,
30

0.
00

$2
,7

50
.0

0
$9

,5
50

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$1

2,
30

0.
00

$9
,0

00
.0

0
$4

,5
00

.0
0

$4
,5

00
.0

0
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$9

,0
00

.0
0

  7
.  

22
2.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

C
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

A
SP

H
A

L
T

),
 R

O
A

D
W

A
Y

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$8

9.
10

$3
9.

10
$5

0.
00

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
9,

78
0.

20
$1

06
.0

0
$1

00
.0

0
$6

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$2

3,
53

2.
00

$7
0.

00
$3

5.
00

$3
5.

00
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$1

5,
54

0.
00

P
ag

e 
  1

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

02
4



M
ai

n 
T

ru
nk

 S
an

it
ar

y 
Se

w
er

 R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
H

ar
tv

il
le

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 J

un
e 

21
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

10
22

9

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  8
.  

28
6.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(S

P
C

) 
T

Y
P

E
 "

C
" 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
 (

A
SP

H
A

L
T

),
 D

R
IV

E
W

A
Y

, A
P

R
O

N
, O

R
 P

A
R

K
IN

G
 L

O
T

$8
3.

60
$3

3.
60

$5
0.

00
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$2

3,
90

9.
60

$9
5.

00
$9

0.
00

$5
.0

0
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$2
7,

17
0.

00
$7

0.
00

$3
5.

00
$3

5.
00

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$2
0,

02
0.

00

  9
.  

58
5.

00
 S

Y
 O

F 
(2

54
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 P
L

A
N

IN
G

, A
SP

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

$3
7.

00
$1

7.
00

$2
0.

00
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$2

1,
64

5.
00

$3
7.

00
$3

0.
00

$7
.0

0
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$2
1,

64
5.

00
$3

.0
0

$1
.0

0
$2

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$1
,7

55
.0

0

 1
0.

  1
31

.0
0 

SY
 O

F
 (

45
1)

 6
 I

N
C

H
 R

E
IN

FO
R

C
E

D
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 D

R
IV

E
S 

A
N

D
 A

P
R

O
N

S,
 A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
32

.5
0

$5
2.

50
$8

0.
00

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
7,

35
7.

50
$1

00
.0

0
$4

8.
00

$5
2.

00
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$1
3,

10
0.

00
$7

0.
00

$3
5.

00
$3

5.
00

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$9
,1

70
.0

0

 1
1.

   
40

.0
0 

F
T

 O
F 

(6
03

) 
8 

IN
C

H
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 S
E

W
E

R
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$4
78

.2
3

$3
20

.7
3

$1
57

.5
0

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
9,

12
9.

20
$2

60
.0

0
$5

0.
00

$2
10

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$1

0,
40

0.
00

$6
0.

00
$3

0.
00

$3
0.

00
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$2

,4
00

.0
0

 1
2.

 1
,1

80
.0

0 
F

T
 O

F 
(6

03
) 

12
 I

N
C

H
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 S
E

W
E

R
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$2
26

.1
6

$1
51

.6
6

$7
4.

50
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$2

66
,8

68
.8

0
$2

38
.0

0
$1

23
.0

0
$1

15
.0

0
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$2
80

,8
40

.0
0

$4
70

.0
0

$2
35

.0
0

$2
35

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$5
54

,6
00

.0
0

 1
3.

  4
50

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

03
) 

18
 I

N
C

H
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 S
E

W
E

R
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
97

.1
7

$1
07

.2
2

$8
9.

95
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$8

8,
72

6.
50

$2
22

.0
0

$1
12

.0
0

$1
10

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$9

9,
90

0.
00

$4
90

.0
0

$2
45

.0
0

$2
45

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$2
20

,5
00

.0
0

 1
4.

  6
00

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

03
) 

24
 I

N
C

H
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 S
E

W
E

R
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$3
05

.5
7

$2
06

.1
5

$9
9.

42
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$1

83
,3

42
.0

0
$3

26
.0

0
$2

03
.0

0
$1

23
.0

0
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$1
95

,6
00

.0
0

$6
00

.0
0

$3
00

.0
0

$3
00

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$3
60

,0
00

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  2

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

02
4



M
ai

n 
T

ru
nk

 S
an

it
ar

y 
Se

w
er

 R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
H

ar
tv

il
le

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 J

un
e 

21
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

10
22

9

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

 1
5.

   
 8

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
60

4)
 M

A
N

H
O

L
E

, N
O

. 3
$7

,2
53

.3
3

$4
,1

28
.3

3
$3

,1
25

.0
0

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$5
8,

02
6.

64
$6

,5
90

.0
0

$3
,9

90
.0

0
$2

,6
00

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$5

2,
72

0.
00

$1
5,

60
0.

00
$7

,8
00

.0
0

$7
,8

00
.0

0
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$1

24
,8

00
.0

0

 1
6.

   
10

.0
0 

F
T

 O
F 

(6
11

) 
53

" 
X

 8
3"

 C
O

N
D

U
IT

, T
Y

P
E

 A
 , 

70
6.

04
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$8
,3

89
.9

4
$4

,4
39

.9
4

$3
,9

50
.0

0
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$8

3,
89

9.
40

$5
,0

11
.0

0
$2

,6
49

.0
0

$2
,3

62
.0

0
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$5
0,

11
0.

00
$1

5,
80

0.
00

$7
,9

00
.0

0
$7

,9
00

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$1
58

,0
00

.0
0

 1
7.

  1
12

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
(6

11
) 

24
 I

N
C

H
 C

O
N

D
U

IT
 I

N
 B

O
R

E
D

-I
N

-P
L

A
C

E
 S

T
E

E
L

 C
A

SI
N

G
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$2
,4

37
.2

7
$9

91
.9

5
$1

,4
45

.3
2

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
72

,9
74

.2
4

$1
,6

81
.0

0
$4

74
.0

0
$1

,2
07

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$1

88
,2

72
.0

0
$1

,5
40

.0
0

$7
70

.0
0

$7
70

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$1
72

,4
80

.0
0

 1
8.

   
 3

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
61

1)
 6

0"
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 D
R

O
P

 M
A

N
H

O
L

E
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
0,

47
4.

31
$7

,6
07

.6
4

$2
,8

66
.6

7
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$3

1,
42

2.
93

$1
0,

23
2.

00
$6

,6
79

.0
0

$3
,5

53
.0

0
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$3
0,

69
6.

00
$1

9,
30

0.
00

$9
,6

50
.0

0
$9

,6
50

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$5
7,

90
0.

00

 1
9.

   
 1

.0
0 

E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
61

1)
 7

2"
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 D
R

O
P

 M
A

N
H

O
L

E
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
6,

72
0.

52
$1

1,
32

0.
52

$5
,4

00
.0

0
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$1

6,
72

0.
52

$1
5,

02
7.

00
$8

,9
74

.0
0

$6
,0

53
.0

0
J.

 S
. B

ov
a 

E
xc

av
at

in
g

$1
5,

02
7.

00
$2

8,
10

0.
00

$1
4,

05
0.

00
$1

4,
05

0.
00

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$2
8,

10
0.

00

 2
0.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
61

4)
 M

A
IN

T
A

IN
IN

G
 T

R
A

FF
IC

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$5

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$2

1,
60

0.
00

$6
,6

00
.0

0
$1

5,
00

0.
00

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$2

1,
60

0.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$5
,0

00
.0

0
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

 2
1.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
62

4)
 M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$2
9,

79
8.

00
$9

,7
98

.0
0

$2
0,

00
0.

00
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$2

9,
79

8.
00

$1
76

,4
50

.0
0

$1
10

.0
0

$1
76

,3
40

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$1

76
,4

50
.0

0
$7

8,
00

0.
00

$3
9,

00
0.

00
$3

9,
00

0.
00

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$7
8,

00
0.

00

P
ag

e 
  3

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

02
4



M
ai

n 
T

ru
nk

 S
an

it
ar

y 
Se

w
er

 R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
H

ar
tv

il
le

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 J

un
e 

21
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

10
22

9

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

 2
2.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

L
A

W
N

 R
E

ST
O

R
A

T
IO

N
 (

G
R

A
D

IN
G

, S
E

E
D

IN
G

, &
 M

U
L

C
H

IN
G

)
$3

6,
36

0.
00

$6
,3

60
.0

0
$3

0,
00

0.
00

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$3
6,

36
0.

00
$1

0,
50

0.
00

$3
,6

89
.0

0
$6

,8
11

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$1

0,
50

0.
00

$3
5,

80
0.

00
$1

7,
90

0.
00

$1
7,

90
0.

00
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$3

5,
80

0.
00

 2
3.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
68

0)
 B

Y
P

A
SS

 P
U

M
P

IN
G

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$5

6,
50

0.
00

$3
5,

00
0.

00
$2

1,
50

0.
00

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$5
6,

50
0.

00
$3

0,
00

0.
00

$1
,6

50
.0

0
$2

8,
35

0.
00

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$3

0,
00

0.
00

$3
00

,0
00

.0
0

$1
50

,0
00

.0
0

$1
50

,0
00

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$3
00

,0
00

.0
0

 2
4.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

SP
E

C
IA

L
 -

 S
IT

E
 S

P
E

C
IA

L
 W

O
R

K
IN

G
 P

L
A

N
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$2

6,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$2

6,
00

0.
00

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$2

6,
00

0.
00

$5
0,

00
0.

00
$2

5,
00

0.
00

$2
5,

00
0.

00
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$5

0,
00

0.
00

 2
5.

   
 1

.0
0 

L
S

 O
F

 (
SP

C
) 

R
A

IL
R

O
A

D
 F

O
R

C
E

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
 A

L
L

O
W

A
N

C
E

, A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$3

0,
00

0.
00

$3
0,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$3
0,

00
0.

00
$3

0,
00

0.
00

$3
0,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

J.
 S

. B
ov

a 
E

xc
av

at
in

g
$3

0,
00

0.
00

$3
0,

00
0.

00
$3

0,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$3

0,
00

0.
00

P
ag

e 
  4

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

02
4



Main Trunk Sanitary Sewer Replacement
Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 21, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate - Existing Casing Pipe Cleanout
Project No. 210229

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Rudzik Excavating, Inc.1
401 Lowellville Road
PO 206

Phone number: (330) 755-1540
Struthers, OH 44471

H.M. Miller Construction Co.2
1225 Waterloo Road

Phone number: (330) 628-4811
Mogadore, OH 44260

Page   1July 1, 2024



Main Trunk Sanitary Sewer Replacement
Village of Hartville

Bid Opening Date: June 21, 2024
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate - Existing Casing Pipe Cleanout
Project No. 210229

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Rudzik Excavating, Inc. $139,145.28  1.
H.M. Miller Construction Co. $330,480.00  2.

July 1, 2024 Page   1



M
ai

n 
T

ru
nk

 S
an

it
ar

y 
Se

w
er

 R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t
V

il
la

ge
 o

f 
H

ar
tv

il
le

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 J

un
e 

21
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
A

lt
er

na
te

 -
 E

xi
st

in
g 

C
as

in
g 

P
ip

e 
C

le
an

ou
t

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

10
22

9

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

11
2.

00
 F

T
 O

F 
(6

03
) 

24
 I

N
C

H
 S

A
N

IT
A

R
Y

 S
E

W
E

R
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$9
20

.9
4

$5
61

.1
6

$3
59

.7
8

R
ud

zi
k 

E
xc

av
at

in
g,

 In
c.

$1
03

,1
45

.2
8

$1
,5

40
.0

0
$7

70
.0

0
$7

70
.0

0
H

.M
. M

ill
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
$1

72
,4

80
.0

0

  2
.  

 8
0.

00
 F

T
 O

F
 (

61
1)

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 C
A

SI
N

G
 P

IP
E

 C
L

E
A

N
O

U
T

, A
S 

P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$4

50
.0

0
$2

50
.0

0
$2

00
.0

0
R

ud
zi

k 
E

xc
av

at
in

g,
 In

c.
$3

6,
00

0.
00

$1
,9

75
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

$9
75

.0
0

H
.M

. M
ill

er
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

$1
58

,0
00

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  1

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

02
4


